TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.		01/29/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul Corporation	
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774754	SEALED POWER
Registration Number:	2648895	SEALED POWER
Registration Number:	1799352	FEDERAL MOGUL
Registration Number:	1658813	FEDERAL MOGUL
Registration Number:	1672542	FEDERAL MOGUL
Registration Number:	2826957	SPEED PRO
Registration Number:	2639000	SPEED PRO
Registration Number:	1307664	CARTER
Registration Number:	1797828	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	2799940	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	3732779	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	2656064	FP DIESEL
Registration Number:	2773161	FP DIESEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0079

900245457

Fax Number: 2483548103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2483547745

Email: wendi.beieler@federalmogul.com

Correspondent Name: Wendi J. Beieler

Address Line 1: 26555 Northwestern Highway
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BP CUSTOMS PROJ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendi J. Beieler
Signature:	/Wendi J. Beieler/
Date:	01/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment FMWWI to FMC#page1.tif source=Assignment FMWWI to FMC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT between FEDERAL-MOGUL World Wide, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, having a place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, ("ASSIGNOR") and Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, duly organized having a place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, or is using through a related company, the trademarks identified in Schedule A. ("MARKS").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of owning the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective January 29, 2013 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each party, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the registration therefor.

ASSIGNOR further assigns all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said MARKS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR warrants that it has good and valid title to the MARKS.

ASSIGNOR agrees that upon request by ASIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of ASIGNEE, and do other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.

Signature:

Wendi J. Beieler

By: Title:

Authorized Representative

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0081

Schedule A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
SEALED POWER	2,774,754
SEALED POWER & POWER O DESIGN	2,648,895
FEDERAL MOGUL	1,799,352
FEDERAL MOGUL	1,658,813
FEDERAL MOGUL	1,672,542
SPEED PRO	2,826,957
SPEED PRO & POWER O DESIGN	2,639,000
CARTER	1,307,664
NATIONAL	1,797,828
NATIONAL	2,799,940
NATIONAL	3,732,779
FP DIESEL & POWER O DESIGN	2,656,064
FP DIESEL	2,773,161

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 01/29/2013